		12-13-20	02				
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra		
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	1023111		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_▼	
20-11-21	Name of conveying party(ies):		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Robert McKill	Name: ROTO-MAJIC INC. Internal Address:					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies				<u> </u>		
	3. Nature of conveyance:					92 x	
	✓ Assignment	Merger			5		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street A	ddress: R.R. #4			
		ner		Street Address: R.R. #4  157304 Highway 10  City: Dundalk State: ON Fip: NOC 1B0  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	Other				- ON 5 N	ار الم	
	11/19/2002 Execution Date:		City:_U	undalk s	State: ON Zip: N	06 180	
			Additional	name(s) & address(e:	s) attached? Y	es 🔽 No	
	If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ridout & Maybee LLP		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
$\hat{}$			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
,	Suite 2400 \Internal Address:	Enclosed					
/12/2002	TDIAZ1 00000026 132400 09962293		<b>✓</b> Auth	norized to be char	ged to deposit a	count	
FC:8021		reet Fast	8. Deposit	account number:			
	Street Address: One Queen Street East		13-2400	)			
	City: Toronto State: ON	Zip:					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Signature.						
		1	7/	din	Dagamha	10/02	
	Roland H. Joachim  Name of Person Signir	<u> </u>	Signature	secu	Decembe:		
	Hame of Ferson Olymi	' <del>'</del>	Cig.iatal 6		Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ROBERT McKILL**, whose full post office address is R.R. #4, 157304 Highway 10, Dundalk, Ontario, Canada N0C 1B0, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a **ROTO-MAJIC GARDEN TOOL** as disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/962,293, filed September 26, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, **ROTO-MAJIC INC.**, having its head office and principal place of business at R.R. #4, 157304 Highway 10, Dundalk, Ontario, Canada NOC 1B0, has acquired from the above inventor his right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ROBERT McKILL does hereby confirm that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said ROTO-MAJIC INC., its successors and assigns, his right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification of the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND the said **ROBERT McKILL** hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in **ROTO-MAJIC INC.**, its successors and assigns.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0030

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said ROBERT McKILL has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal on the date noted and before the witness whose signature appear below.

**ROBERT McKILL** 

(Signature)

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 12/11/2002** REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0031